

Ú

ITEM NO.MM-2A

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8547/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2014 in WAMP No.663/2014 in WA No.216/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE GOVERNMENT OF A.P AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NETAJI MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today
in the mentioning list.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned Additional Solicitor General, submits that there are above 300 institutions which have made similar applications before the High Court and the Government and, if impugned order is allowed to operate, it will create tremendous financial burden on the State when these teachers are not required at all and these institutions are over-staffed.

Having regard to the peculiarities highlighted by the learned Additional Solicitor General, issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|