

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8547/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
25/02/2014 in WAMP 663/2014 in WA 216/2014 passed by the High
Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

THE GOVERNMENT OF A.P AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NETAJI MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Shree,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners prays for
time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.
Same may be filed within four weeks.
List the matter thereafter.(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.01
20:17:55 IST
Reason: