

SLP(C)...[CC 13462/2014] &
SLP(C)...[CC 13680/2014]

1

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....
CC No(s). 13462/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2014
in WAMP No. 691/2014 in WAMP No. 223/2014 passed by the High Court
Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIVATE RECOGNIZED AIDED MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13680/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.09.04

O R D E R

17:39:36 IST
Reason:

Delay in filing special leave petitions is

condoned.

SLP(C)...[CC 13462/2014] &
SLP(C)...[CC 13680/2014]

2

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Ms. T. Anamika, learned counsel, waives service for the respondent Nos. 55 and 56 in S.L.P.

(Civil)No.....[CC No. 13462/2014].

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 8547 of 2014.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER