

Supp. List
LISTED ON: 08.09.2014
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 24266 & 24268 of 2014.

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. ..Petitioners

-Versus-

PRIVATE RECOGNIZED AIDED MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS. ETC. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 29th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay in filing special leave petitions is condoned.
Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.
Ms. T. Anamika, learned counsel, waives service for the respondent Nos. 55 and 56 in S.L.P. (Civil) No..... (CC No. 13462/2014).
Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only.
In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.
Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 8547 of 2014.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that show cause notice was issued to the unrepresented Respondents on 5th September, 2014 as Counsel for the Petitioners has filed spare copies of Special Leave Petition on 3rd September, 2014.

Service is awaited.

as

It is further submitted that Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 12, 13, 14, 20, 21, 22, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 33, 39, 40, 41, 47, 48, 51, 52, 53, 55 and 56.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble with this office report.

Dated this, the 5th day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR