

ITEM NO.53 +59

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8547/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2014 in WAMP No. 663/2014,25/02/2014 in WA No. 216/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.P at Hyderabad)

THE GOVERNMENT OF A.P AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NETAJI MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

I.A. Nos. 1-2 for impleadment

with

SLP (C) No. 24266 of 2014

[with office report)

SLP (C) No. 24268 of 2014

[with office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

SLP 24266,24268

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Chander, Adv.

IA 1-2

Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.09.09

18:15:47 SAST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP (C) Nos. 24266 of 2014 and 24268 of 2014,

2

notice was issued on 29.8.2014 and it was made returnable in eight weeks.

Thus, matters have to be listed after returnable date.

List SLP (C) No. 8547 of 2014 along with SLP (C) Nos. 24266 of 2014 and 24268 of 2014 after returnable date.

( PARDEEP KUMAR )  
AR-cum-PS

( RENU DIWAN )  
COURT MASTER