

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28430-28435/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2014 in WA Nos. 70, 925 of 2014 and WASR Nos.78162, 83469, 83560 and 83575 of 2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAM HIGH SCHOOL AND ORS ETC
(With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt proceedings in Contempt Case Nos.114, 1997, 2165, 2167, 2180 of 2013, 16 and 102 of 2014, shall not proceed further till 30th November, 2014.

List the matters on 14th November, 2014, along with connected matters.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.10.18
11:32:44 IST
Reason: