

LISTED ON : 14.11.2014
COURT NO.: 03
ITEM NO. : 32

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 28430-28435 of 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ETC. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
K. A. M. HIGH SCHOOL & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 17th October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Contempt proceedings in Contempt Case Nos.114, 1997, 2165, 2167, 2180 of 2013, 16 and 102 of 2014, shall not proceed further till 30th November, 2014.

List the matters on 14th November, 2014, along with connected matters.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 8547 of 2014 relating to filing up of the Vacancies in Aided schools was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and granting stay. (copy of Record of Proceedings dated 28th March, 2014 is annexed as Annexure P-8 (Page No. 78 of the SLP paper books).

It is further submitted that MR. Vinod kumar Tiwari, Advocate has filed caveat and Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Advocate instead of filing caveat has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 6, 9 & 11.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
2. Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate, Ch. 37.
3. Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR