

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)

28430-28435/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83560/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83469/2014,18/09/2014 in WA No. 70/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 78162/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83575/2014,18/09/2014 in WA No. 925/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAM HIGH SCHOOL AND ORS ETC
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

O R D E R

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.11.18

17:10:01 IST

Reason:

List on 06.01.2015 along with SLP (C) 8547 of 2014 and
SLP (C)...CC 13462 of 2014.

2

Ad-interim relief, granted on 17.10.2014, shall continue
till 15.01.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar