

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28430-28435/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83560/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83469/2014,18/09/2014 in WA No. 70/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 78162/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83575/2014,18/09/2014 in WA No. 925/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAM HIGH SCHOOL AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.24268/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.24266/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.8547/2014

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. N. Rao, ASG  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinaryana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr., Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Vijayshree Patnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the service is not complete in these matters, put up after three weeks.

Interlocutory Application Nos.1 and 2 of 2014 filed in SLP(C) No.8547 of 2014 for impleadment as party respondents are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

It has been brought to our notice that some of the institutions have been granted permission by the State Government to make appointment of the teachers in Aided Educational Institutions. If that be so, those institutions shall proceed with the process of the appointment of teachers if permission is given by the State Government.

It goes without saying that other institutions may also approach the State Government for such relief.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER