

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28430-28435/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83560/2014, WASR No. 83469/2014 in WA No. 70/2014, WASR No. 78162/2014, WASR No. 83575/2014 in WA No. 925/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAM HIGH SCHOOL AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24268/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24266/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8547/2014
(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Tewari, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar A. Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeking adjournment for two weeks, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master