

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28430-28435/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83560/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83469/2014,18/09/2014 in WA No. 70/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 78162/2014,18/09/2014 in WASR No. 83575/2014,18/09/2014 in WA No. 925/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAM HIGH SCHOOL AND ORS ETC
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24268/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24266/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8547/2014
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Adinaryana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vijayashree, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. G. Rajeswara Rao, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The High Court has protected the interest of the State by making it clear that the appointments, if any, are to be made subject to the final result of the appeals pending before the High Court. The High Court has also clarified that for the time being the salary being paid to them shall also be subject to the final outcome of the appeals.

We do not find any merit in these special leave petitions which are accordingly dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master